

Splendor on Stirling – Guessing Competition Terms and **Conditions**

This promotion is offered subject to terms and conditions set out below. The promoter is Australian Military Bank Ltd ABN 48 087 649 741 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence Number 237 988.

Who can enter

Entry is only available to residents of Australia who are aged 18 or over.

Employees, officers and contractors (and their immediate families) of the promoter or of the agencies or companies associated with this promotion are ineligible.

How to enter

- 1. Entrants must provide a guess of the number of lollies in the jar and fill in the required fields of name and phone number.
- 2. The competition is a game of skill.
- 3. The promotion will commence on 12 December 2024 at 4:00pm and will close on 12 December 2024 at 5:15pm AEST.
- 4. The winning entry will be decided at 5:30 PM on 12 December 2024 at the Australian Military Bank Stall at the Splendor on Stirling event. The winner will be announced at the event between 5:40pm-6:00pm and notified via phone if they are not present at the draw. The winner's name may also be published on the Australian Military Bank website and social media pages.

The prize

There is one prize consisting of a set of "Someone I love is in the Navy" books valued at \$45.00.

The prize will be available to take home on the day, otherwise it will be held at the Australian Military Bank Stirling Branch to be collected by the winner.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. By entering this competition each entrant accepts and agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Entry to the promotion is open to all aged 18 or over who are in attendance at the Splendor on Stirling Event, 12 December, 2024.
- 3. No responsibility will be taken for entries lost, delayed or not completed properly.
- 4. The draw will be conducted by a nominated staff member appointed by the Promoter.
- 5. The draw is final and binding. As such, no correspondence will be entered into.
- 6. If the prize is unavailable, for whatever reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize for a prize of equal or greater value.
- 7. The prize is not redeemable for cash, credit or product and no exchanges are offered. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of the prize (or part
- 8. By entering this competition you understand that you may be contacted for marketing purposes.
- 9. AMB reserves the right to amend, cancel or suspend this competition if an event beyond the control of the Promoter corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition. The Promoter will disqualify any individual who has tampered with the entry process or any other aspect of this competition.



- 10. Entries must include all requested contact details to be eligible to win. Duplicate entries will not be accepted. Each entry must be received by the Promoter prior to the competition close date and time.
- 11. If the Promoter is unable to contact the winner, the winner will forfeit the prize/s in its entirety. A redraw will then take place at a time nominated by The Promoter. The Promoter will not be liable for a winner who cannot be contacted and therefore forfeits their prize and no correspondence will be entered into.

Privacy Statement

Australian Military Bank collects personal information ("Pl") in order to conduct the promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such PI to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, services providers, prize suppliers and, as required, to Australian regulatory authorities. Australian Military Bank will also use and handle PI as set out its privacy policy, which can be accessed by visiting https://www.australianmilitarybank.com.au/privacy.
In addition to any use that may be outlined in Australian Military Bank may also, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, use the PI for promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purpose, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the entrant. Entrants should direct any request to opt out, access, update or correct PI to Australian Military Bank. The entrant should read Australian Military Bank's Privacy Policy as to how it may transfer PI outside of Australia. The Promotor is Australian Military Bank Limited Bank Ltd ABN 48 087 649 741 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence Number 237 988